Vehicle Detail
Date
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
29/05/2025
24/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
24/01/2025
24/01/2025
24/01/2025
24/01/2025
24/01/2025
24/01/2025
24/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
13/11/2024
13/11/2024
15/09/2024
15/09/2024
19/08/2024
19/08/2024
13/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
07/08/2024
07/08/2024
16/05/2024
16/05/2024
16/05/2024
16/05/2024
06/04/2024
28/02/2024
13/09/2023
13/09/2023
13/09/2023
13/09/2023

BK15VWM ISUZU
Odo Job Type

0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY
0 Admin Charges
0 Admin Charges
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 RFL
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 REPAIRS TO ENGINE, EXHAUST
0 REPAIRS TO STEERING
0 REPAIRS TO FITTINGS
0 REPAIRS TO FITTINGS
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 REPAIRS TO ENGINE, EXHAUST
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 Admin Charges
0 250 HR SERVICE & INSP 6 MONTHS
0 RELIEF VEHICLE COSTS
0 REPAIRS TO OTHER ATTACHMENTS
0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY
0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY
0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY
0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE
0 REPAIRS TO CLUTCH
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY
0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY
0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY

101,709 REPAIRS TO STEERING

101,709 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

101,709 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

101,709 MOT

99,986 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

0 RFL
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES
0 MOT
0 MOT
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES

D-MAX EXTENDED CAB

Description

CALLOUT CHARGE(S) - ADD

MISC ADDITIONAL CHARGE - ADD

INVESTIGATION & REPORT - ADD

TRAVEL TIME - ADD

RFL Mar 2025

BRAKE AXLE 1-PADS - BRA

BRAKE FLUID - BRA

BRAKE FLUID - BRA

BRAKE PAD PIN KIT - BRA

CLUTCH-FLYWHEEL - CLU

EXHAUST DOWN PIPE - ENG

WHEEL BEARING(S) - AXL

WIPER BLADE - BOD

WIPER BLADES

BOOSTER/SLAVE - CLU

BOLTS - CLU

CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING - CLU

DPF - PARTICULATE FILTER - ENG

MISC CLUTCH - CLU

PRESSURE PLATE - CLU

CLUTCH FLYWHEEL - CLU

CONSUMABLE CHARGE - ADD

CONSUMABLES CHARGE - ADD

COURTESY VEHICLE

WINCH MISC - WIN

RECOVERY - NON CONTRACTUAL

Roadside Recovery

Recharge Remove & Refit, Battery - Remove & Refit, Charging circuit - battery, Rchg From Inv: 134104
Recharge Routine, Other Unspecified Work - Routine, Breakdown, Rchg From Inv: 1341046 1341046 - SIF
Recharge customer not collected vehicle., Rchg From Inv: 21790118518 storage cost

Recharge customer not collected vehicle., Rchg From Inv: 21790118518 storage cost

Recharge Remove & Refit, Flywheel - Remove & Refit, Flywheel/drive plate, Rchg From Inv: 217/901825
Recharge Remove & Refit, Flywheel Assy (Inc Clutch) - Remove & Refit, Flywheel - Dual mass (with cl
Recharge Movement - Routine, Movement ? SecondaryMovement - secondary 13/08 MOVEMENT OF VEHICLE AS
Recharge Routine, Movement - Routine, Movement ? Secondary, Rchg From Inv: 00-843355 Movement - seco
Recharge Routine, Movement - Routine, Movement ? Secondary, Rchg From Inv: 00-843355 Movement - sec
Recharge Routine, Other Unspecified Work - Routine, Call Out Charge, Rchg From Inv: 00-843355 CALL
Recharge Routine, Other Unspecified Work - Routine, Call Out Charge, Rchg From Inv: 00-843355 CALL O
Recharge Routine, Other Unspecified Work - Routine, Breakdown, Rchg From Inv: 1292774 SIF - FO7/08/
Recharge Routine, Other Unspecified Work - Routine, Mechanical Recovery, Rchg From Inv: 1292774 GRE
Recharge Remove & Refit, Front Hub - Remove & Refit, Hub bearing(s) (one wheel) (Front Susp.) left,
Recharge Remove & Refit, Switches - Remove & Refit, Switch - brake pedal, Rchg From Inv: MWI1125782
Recharge Lamps - Remove & Refit, Lamps exterior - LED rear lamp assy outer right, Rchg From Inv: MWI
Recharge Routine, MOT - Class IV Cars (Up To 8 Passenger Seats), Rchg From Inv: MWI125782
Recharge Remove & Refit, Cigar Lighter - Remove & Refit, Cigar lighter, Rchg From Inv: 217/9016879
RFL Mar 24

Pads - front (axle set)

PreMOT Test

Class VII MoT Test

Pads - front (axle set)

No



26/07/2023 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Disposal of Tyre Casing
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Change Tyre

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Disposal of Tyre Casing
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Change Tyre

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Disposal of Tyre Casing
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Change Tyre

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Change Tyre

26/07/2023 0 TYRES Disposal of Tyre Casing
26/07/2023 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY Basic road test (add once only)
20/07/2023 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY Lamps exterior (rear) - fog lamp bulb right
20/07/2023 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES Handbrake Adjustment
20/07/2023 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES ROLLER BRAKE TEST
20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

20/07/2023 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

28/02/2023 0 RFL RFL Mar 2023

30/09/2022 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) PreMOT Test

30/09/2022 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) Class VIl MoT Test
30/09/2022 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY Headlamp alignment
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES ROLLER BRAKE TEST
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES Wheel cylinder assy - rear (one)
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES Drum - rear (pair)
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES Brake shoes - rear (axle set)
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES Disc (incl. pads) - front (pair)
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO COOLING SYSTEM Air Conditioning System - charge/discharge
18/07/2022 0 REPAIRS TO ENGINE, EXHAUST Pipe (Exhaust) - rear
18/07/2022 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

11/04/2022 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE FLAT BATTERY
08/04/2022 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE FLAT BATTERY
28/02/2022 0 RFL RFL Feb 2022

28/02/2022 0 RFL RFL Feb 2022

19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE One Way Hire

19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE Business Collection
19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE Business Delivery
19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE Road Fund Tax - Car
19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE One Way Hire

19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE Basic Rental

19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE Business Collection

19/11/2021 0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE Business Delivery



19/11/2021
19/11/2021
25/10/2021
25/10/2021
25/10/2021
25/10/2021
25/10/2021
15/10/2021
15/10/2021
15/10/2021
15/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
02/08/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
16/07/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
09/06/2021
01/03/2021
21/09/2020
21/09/2020
21/09/2020
21/09/2020
21/09/2020
21/09/2020

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 RELIEF VEHICLE HIRE

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES

0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES

0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST

0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST

0 ACCIDENT REPAIRS

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 RFL

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

Road Fund Tax - Car

Basic Rental

Basic Rental

Business Collection

Business Delivery

Road Fund Tax - Car

One Way Hire

Disposal of Tyre Casing

Wheel Balance

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Change Tyre

N/S DASH MOUNTED AITBAG TRIM CAME ADRIFT. DRI
PreMOT Test

Class VII MoT Test

Mech

check optional equipment/ beacons ect (servic
check and report condition of livery (service
ROLLER BRAKE TEST

Pads - front (axle set)

12 VOLT SOCKET NOT WORKING DEFECT SHEET TO BE
S7 SERVICE

check tow bracket (service AW task)
Mech

Mech

Lamps exterior - rear lamp assy
Wheel Balance

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Change Tyre

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Wheel Balance

Disposal of Tyre Casing

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Change Tyre

Disposal of Tyre Casing

Wheel Balance

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Change Tyre

Disposal of Tyre Casing

Wheel Balance

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

Change Tyre

Disposal of Tyre Casing

RFL Feb 2021

check optional equipment/ beacons ect (servic
Collection & Delivery

check livery (service AW task)

S6 SERVICE

ROLLER BRAKE TEST

Class VII MoT Test



21/09/2020

0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

Windscreen wiper - blade/s

21/09/2020 0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)  check tow bracket (service AW task)

06/08/2020 0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY MRQO01957356/MRT05037650

22/06/2020 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE FLAT BATTERY

29/02/2020 0 RFL RFL FEB 2020

13/12/2019 0 REPAIRS TO ENGINE, EXHAUST Engine oil

13/12/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) Engine management - fault diagnosis

13/12/2019 0 REPAIRS TO FUEL SYSTEM Fuel filter - complete

13/12/2019 0 REPAIRS TO FUEL SYSTEM Regeneration of Particulate Filter(s)

02/12/2019 0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST NUMC

21/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S9 SERVICE

21/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S9 SERVICE

21/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S9 SERVICE

18/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S7 SERVICE

18/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S7 SERVICE

18/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S7 SERVICE

16/10/2019 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES ROLLER BRAKE TEST

16/10/2019 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES ROLLER BRAKE TEST

16/10/2019 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES ROLLER BRAKE TEST

11/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S5 SERVICE

11/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S5 SERVICE

11/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S5 SERVICE

10/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

10/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

10/10/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S8 SERVICE

26/09/2019 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

26/09/2019 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

26/09/2019 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY checked interior lights and beacons additional to service.
25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)  checked livery and paintwork additional to service.
25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT) checked tow bracket and socket additional to service.
25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE Tyre Valve Inner Repair

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY Headlamp alignment

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY Jump start Check/Charge Battery

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY BATTERY IS FLAT - DEFECT NO BOOK WILL BE ON PASSENGER SEAT
25/09/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) Class VIl MoT Test

25/09/2019 0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE) S5 SERVICE

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES Pads - front (axle set)

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE Tyre Valve Inner Repair

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY Charging circuit - battery

25/09/2019 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE Tyre Valve Inner Repair

23/09/2019 0 REPAIRS FOR MISUSE OR DAMAGE FLAT BATTERY

17/09/2019 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair

17/09/2019 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair

17/09/2019 0 TYRES Tyre Valve Inner Repair

10/09/2019 0 500 HR SERVICE & INSP 6 MONTHS FULL SERVICE AND INSPECTION INCLUDING ATTACHMENTS B SERVICE FIXED PRICE PM
10/09/2019 0 500 HR SERVICE & INSP 6 MONTHS FULL SERVICE AND INSPECTION INCLUDING ATTACHMENTS B SERVICE FIXED PRICE PM
05/09/2019 0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY 29113/Other Unspecified Repair

05/09/2019 0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY 29113/Other Unspecified Repair

05/09/2019 0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY 29113/Other Unspecified Repair

03/09/2019 0 TYRES Wheel Balance

03/09/2019 0 TYRES Wheel Balance



03/09/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
12/03/2019
01/03/2019
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
15/02/2018
12/01/2018
10/01/2018
09/01/2018
03/01/2018
18/12/2017
04/12/2017
22/11/2017
22/11/2017
22/11/2017
22/11/2017
22/11/2017
14/11/2017
14/11/2017
14/11/2017
13/11/2017
07/11/2017
24/08/2017
24/08/2017
24/08/2017
24/08/2017
24/08/2017
10/05/2017
17/03/2017
17/03/2017
17/03/2017
05/03/2017
22/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/02/2017
15/08/2016
07/04/2016
07/04/2016

0 TYRES

0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY

0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY

0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY

0 BREAKDOWN RECOVERY

0 RFL

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 TYRES

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST

0 REPAIRS TO SUSPENSION

0 RFL

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO BRAKES

0 REPAIRS TO BODY (NON ACCIDENT)
0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPAIRS TO ELECTRICS/BATTERY

0 TYRES

0 RFL

0 RFL

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 COLLECTION & DELIVERY

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

0 SERV/SAFETY INS (+ TEST FEE)

Wheel Balance

TRACE AND REPAIR WINCH FAULT

TRACE AND REPAIR WINCH FAULT

TRACE AND REPAIR WINCH FAULT

WON/T START

RFL February 2019

Disposal of Tyre Casing

Wheel Balance

Change Tyre

Tyre Valve Inner Repair

extra service sheet items/ check towing bracket

extra service sheet items/ check optional equipment
EAO0517 Vehicle condition report recall end date =30-SEP-2018
Class VII MoT Test

remove and refit engine under tray and sump/transmission gourd for access to front differential.
S4 SERVICE

NSMC

Shock absorber/damper (one) (Rear Susp.) right

RFL EA MAR 18

Class VII MoT Test

FLUIDS LOW - POWER STEERING FLUID & COOLANT

EA0517 Vehicle condition report recall end date =30-SEP-2018

REVERSE CAMERA NOT WORKING

PreMOT Test

EA0517 Vehicle condition report recall end date =30-SEP-2018

Class IV MoT Test

Tailgate wiper - blade

Headlamp alignment

S6 SERVICE

Pads - front (axle set)

REPLACE ANCILLARY DRIVE BELT

S5 SERVICE

Fuel injection - fault diagnosis

S3 SERVICE

NO HYDARUALICS ON TALIGATE/found lower tailgate damper in rear of vehicle

REVERSE ALARM NOT WORKING/ check rear parking sensors/ carry out diagnostic procedures
WATER LEAK FROM UNDER SIDE OF VEHICLE AT FRONT /raise vehicle on ramp and check for leaks
CARRYBOY NOT LOCKING - CAUSING ALARM TO GO OFF RANDOMLY

Basic road test (add once only)

29135/Investigate & Report

S2 SERVICE

Windscreen wiper - blade/s

REPAIR PUNCTURE

RFL ENGLAND MARCH 2017

RFL FEB 17

CARRY OUT SERVICE INSPECTION AND LOAD TEST TO WINCH/ROPE STOP STRAP

On Site Visit

CARRY OUT SERVICE INSPECTION AND LOAD TEST TO WINCH/O/L UNIT - SERIAL NUMBER 028
Richard Hall- Replacement Hire

Manufacturer Variable Service Based - Labour

Manufacturer Variable Service Based - Parts



07/04/2016 0 REPLACEMENT HIRE COST Richard Hall- Replacement Hire
15/02/2016 0 RFL RFL March 2016
1



